

17th District Public Affairs U.S. Coast Guard

U.S. Department of Homeland Security **United States Coast Guard**

Date: February 26, 2010

Contact: Sector Juneau Public Affairs

(907) 463-2430

News Release

UPDATE: Coast Guard and State of Alaska establish Unified Command for Princess Kathleen assessment

JUNEAU, Alaska - A Unified Command was established Thursday to coordinate operations between the U.S. Coast Guard and the State of Alaska - Department of Environmental Conservation for further assessment of the historic Princess Kathleen shipwreck.

Both organizations determined further examination by divers is necessary to accurately assess the amount of oil on board the Princess Kathleen and the risk of future pollution.

The Unified Command's objectives pertaining to the assessment operation are: personnel safety, environmental protection and local partnership. The oil spill liability trust fund will remain open to fund the operation.

The Princess Kathleen sank in 1952 with an estimated 155,000 gallons of bunker C fuel, also known as No. 6 fuel on board.

Contact:

Information Center (907) 463-2430 Sarah Moore, ADEC, (907) 465-5239

###



Saving Lives and Guarding the Coast Since 1790.

The United States Coast Guard -- Proud History, Powerful Future.



Home Contact Us Privacy Policy Accessibility FOIA USA.gov No FEAR Homeport

U.S. Department of Homeland Security